

# Dundas Little League

Established 1954

Policy name: Payment Policy

Date approved: March 2022

**Purpose:** to provide the rules by which refunds, if any, will be given and fees will be charged for our House League and other programs

## **POLICY**

#### NSF

NSF cheques will be charged the same fee charged to Dundas Little League by the bank

#### Refund Policy for our House League Program

- Players withdrawing prior to the end registration date as set out by the Board can receive a full refund. Check our
  website for the exact date.
- Players withdrawing after the end registration date as set out by the Board but prior to the first league activity whether it be a game, practice or evaluation, will receive a refund less 10% of their registration fee.
- Players withdrawing on or after the first activity but before June 15, will receive a refund less 25% of their registration fee.
- There are no refunds for players withdrawing on or after June 15.

Note: Any refunds are contingent upon the return of the player's uniform if one has been provided.

### Refund Policy for any other Dundas Little League Program

• There are no refunds for any other Dundas Little League program, e.g. Winter Ball, the Dundas Tigers, World Series Bus Trip, Skills Clinics etc.

As always, there are exceptional cases and these will be reviewed by the League Executive.

